727 Robinson HOA
BALANCE SHEET
for the period ending June 30, 2019

ASSETS
102 Checking 92.48
114 Accounts Receivable 1,466.70
Total Assets $1,559.18

RESERVES

310 Capital 23,393.53
=== -18,576.85
-~ Net since 06/01/19 -3,257.50
Total Reserves $1,559.18

Prepared on July 9, 2019 by Management. .
Unaudited Statement; Assessments are Accrued; Expenses are Cash Basis.



727 Robinson HOA
INCOME STATEMENT
for the period June 1, 2019 to June 30, 2019

REVENUE

402 Assessments 2,391.46
825 Late Fees, Misc. Income 25.99
Total Revenue $2,417.45

EXPENDITURES
684 Exterminator 53.00
693 Gas & Electric 179.46
702 Insurance 289.91
716 Management Fees 300.00
650 Bank Charges 69.00
744 Postage 6.30
745 Printing and Copies 9.70
725 Office Expenses & Misc. 8.60
754 Repairs & Maintenance 3,835.70
789 Trash 180.74
797 Water and Sewer 742 .54
Total Expenditures $5,674.95
NET TAKEN from RESERVES $3,257.50

Prepared on July 9, 2019 by Management.
Unaudited Statement; Assessments are Accrued; Expenses are Cash Basis.
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727 Robinson HOA
BUDGET COMPARISON

for the period January 1, 2019 to June

REVENUE

Assessments

Late Fees, Misc. Income
Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES
Exterminator
Gas & Electric
Insurance
Legal and Professional
Management Fees
Miscellaneous Expenses
Bank Charges
Postage
Printing and Copies
Office Expenses & Misc.
State & Federal Taxes
Repairs & Maintenance
Fire Equipment Service
Trash
Water and Sewer
Landscaping

Total Expenditures

NET TAKEN from RESERVES

Actual

14,131
156
$14,287

318
1,064
1,739

990
1,800

0

183

49

49

118
235
12,344
0
1,084
2,194

700

$22,867

$8,579

30, 2019

Budget

14,349
0
$14,349

348
1,225
1,761

50
1,800
0

0

55

63

0

132
2,000

300
1,385
2,000

875

$11,993

$2,355

Prepared on July 9, 2019 by Management.
Unaudited Statement; Assessments are Accrued; Expenses are Cash Basis.
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727 ROBINSON
A/R Reconciliation Report
as of 06/30/19

Account Owed Pd in Adv Adj Journal Page
C 1,784.12
D 310.73
D 310.73 Folio 3126
G 338.31
H 30.89
G/L Total: 1,815.01 -649.04 +310.73 = $1,476.70
A/R Total: 1,815.01 -649.04 = $1,165.97

Each owner payment to 727 Robinson is posted to the owner's
account with the date of its receipt. The date used for
financial statements and general ledgers, however, is the date of
deposit to the bank. Sometimes these two dates are not the same.
In order to reconcile owner statements to the financial
statements, an adjustment is needed for any check that was
outstanding (in-transit to the bank) on the date of this report:
06/30/19. This report prepared on 07/09/19.



LEDGER ACCOUNT for 727 ROBINSON HOA

for the period 06/01/19 to 06/30/19; prepared 07/08/19; page 1
Date Description Folio Check Contra Amount
102 Checking

05/31/19 balance forward 926.68
06/01/19 ceosd.net 3112 128 725 -324.60
06/05/19 Edco 3113 129 789 -180.74
06/10/19 Deposit 3114 114 3530.02
06/10/19 City Treasurer 3132 797 -742.54
06/11/19 Insufficient Funds 3133 650 -72.00
06/12/19 BS Venture Inc.Systems 3115 130 754 -240.00
06/12/19 ceosd.net 3116 131 754 -90.00
06/12/19 Lloyd Pest Control 3117 132 684 -53.00
06/12/19 Homecrafts 3119 133 754 -2200.00
06/17/19 Deposit 3120 114 310.73
06/18/19 SDGE 3134 693 -179.46
06/20/19 BS Venture Inc.Systems 3123 134 754 -315.00
06/21/19 State Farm 3135 702 -289.91
06/26/19 Deposit 3124 114 1000.00
06/26/19 OD fee refund 3139 650 6.00
06/28/19 Paper Statement Fee 3136 650 -3.00
06/28/19 Homecrafts 3137 135 754 -990.70
Total for Account 102 (-834.20 since 06/01) 92.48



C ’ BY CALIFORNIA QSAN K Statement of Accounts

5 Page 1of 6
RUST TRUST This Statement: June 28, 2019
Last Statement: May 31, 2019
P.O.Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489 !
Account 2080311981
P
DIRECT INQUIRIES TO:
P37003  05-0000-CBT-PG0023-00016 Cust Servi 400-6
0036967 015P0.500 **SNGLP H 418092103 ustomer Service 1 (800) s
727 ROBINSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION it
C/O CEOSD
PO BOX 34398-327
SAN DIEGO CA 92103
IllllIlIllllllll",llhl,I"I"II"llllhlllIll"IlIlll“lIl“l‘l
Hillcrest
3737 Fifth Avenue
San Diego, CA 92103-4217
(619) 299-9700
LEGAL NOTiCE TO TREASURY CUSTOMERS The Treasury Management Master-Serv:ces;Agreement_(MSA)
is amended 30 days from your first periodic statement with this message. The new MSA with a Summary of
Changes is posted in our Agreement Center at calbanktrust.com/msa and in Treasury Gateway through Sept. 30.
. Download, print, or ask your treasury representative for a copy. Affected portlons a ntroduc_t_t__on 10,116,
it 11 21(f) 12, 13, 14.7, 15 16, 20, 21, 25, 35, 39, 45; Appenmces
SUMMARY OF ACCOUNT BALANCE e -
Checking/Savings Outstanding
f Account Type Account Number Ending Balance Balances Owed
Business Inspire Checking 2080311981 $92.48
"BUSINESS INSPIRE CHECKING 2080311981 s 1
Previous Balance Deposits/Credits Charges/Debits Checks Processed Ending Balance
2,171.68 4,846.75 1,286.91 5,639.04 92.48
5 DEPOSITS!CRED e T 0 s
Date Amount Description
06/11 3,530.02 DEPOSIT 5353048139
06/17 310.73 DEPOSIT 5353121179
06/26 1,000.00 DEPOSIT 5353034069
06/26 6.00 DAILY OD FEE DE MINIMIS REFUND 0000100393
— 5 CHARGES/DEBITS -
— Date Amount Description
—_— 06/10 742.54 CITY OF SANDIEGO WATER *******19802 REF # 019158002008832 1109009598
— 06/11 72.00 INSUFFICIENT FUNDS FEE-ITEM PD 1704001597
—— 06/18 179.46 SD GAS ELEC PAID SDGE REF # 019169007990035 1108049366
m—— 06/21 289.91 STATE FARM RO 27 CPC-CL 12 S 1145296412REF # 019172000517386 1108035752
= 0628 3.00 PAPER STATEMENT FEE 0000105881
“ CHECKSPROCESSED ...........................................................................................
Number............. 27 - PR p— Amount Number.............. Date.........ccccoouuee.....Amount Number............. Date i snaasy ATIOUNT
2122 06/10 125.00 2128* 06/03 324.60 2132 06/20 53.00
~ 2123 06/04 300.00 2129 06/13 180.74 2133 06/14 2,200.00
2124 06/04 350.00 2130 06/18 240.00 2134 06/25 315.00
2125 06/04 330.00 2131 06/14 90.00 2135 06/28 990.70
2126 06/10 140.00

* Not in check sequence

A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. Member FDIC &% 0036967-0000003-0088410



Page 3of 6
C/BY CALIFORNIA | BANK June 28, 2019
T 727 ROBINSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION
RUST, TruUSsT 2080311981
P.O.Box 489, Lawndale, CA 90260-0489
HE e e e e e e e R s

AGGREGATE OVERDRAFT AND RETURNED ITEM FEES

Total for This Period Total Year-to-Date
Total Overdraft Fees $72.00 $162.00
Total Returned Item Fees $0.00 $0.00
To learn more about our other products and services that may lower the cost of managing account
overdrafts or to discuss removing overdraft coverage from your account, please contact Customer
Service or visit your local branch.
DAILY " BALANCES .......................................................................................................................................................
Date..........................Balance 18, (- N Balance B |- KEA——
06/03 1,847.08 06/14 846.82 06/21
06/04 867.08 0env 1,157.55 06/25
06/10 -140.46 06/18 738.09 06/26
06/11 3,317.56 06/20 685.09 06/28
06/13 3,136.82

~
P

Balance
395.18
80.18
1,086.18
92.48

A division of Zions Bancorporation, N.A. Member FDIC &85 0036967-0000002-0088402



California Bank & Trust

ACCOUNT # 2080311981

This Statement:
June 28, 2018

Page 50of 6
Yy TICKET
e >~
o o) Surparrs war vor
- SMETIATY WTIORARAL
8] Ry qé waw
Y
.9[ g i f i
! ! —lujalelolelnlale|tizizig 2iz|zic|niein|x|nin O--h..l=|1=,l==.!l=!L“ B -'m
o ceoen e CavirorniA BANK LT Bank | TrusT
Haarssmsn CALIFORNIA BANE | TrusT Qammm__i___.
201 DMEOO, CA 12999 :‘:—:‘.m_— rte T ) 3 ] 073
Fgl lk‘! nigeed2i0qe 20B803L198a 352 ©i22232409% 20BO031L581" 352
Ref# 53048139 $3530.02 Ref# 53121179 $310.73
(g DEPOSIT
g = 'EI"':"“ 727 ROBINSON Assoc v 2122
— | -_--ﬂﬂ wmfam oz 05202018 !
nEWuD i
] - eTaTe  CHOICE LOCKSMITHING & BECURITY,ING s 3712500 i
8 3 Ona Hundred Twenty-Five and 0/100 Doltars.
!iii MO ANEE R EE I!]!hlll.l ‘.‘“mﬁ“".“ CHOICE LOCKSMITHING & SECURITY.ING %
722 ROTHIOH MO 10117 CARRIE ELLEN COURT 2
CE0SD gggn!ﬂgm TRUST SANTEE, CA 62071
PO 90X Ye-7
Py .:::........._.. $ looooo
\\ rv)\ 1218 INVFOS2016RA
'Y(O XY sissssainni SHABIIISRL 182 #2322 1222320092 2080344984
Ref# 53101905 $125.00 Chi#t 2122
Ref# 53034069 $1000.00
e e e rmm e | [ T e T T e e e e TS ——
727 ROBINSON HOMEOWNERS ASSOG it 2123 ||| 727 nosmson vouE ASsOC .. 2124
‘Roscsd ret 10855082107 ed 7IT AN OB, CA BV H 1.658.065.2103 % 227 B DO, €A LI
POBOX M¥e - 727 s ! PO DOX M8 - T27
Ll e o 082912010 f[|; smoewcamioem = e 087262010 i
i 1
ik i
Mo EPSTEN GRINNELL & HOWELL. e $74300.00 J||: e ersTencRrweL & HoweLL wowa §7350.00 i
[ Triee Hundred and 04100 Dedars i | Three Hundred Fifty nd 100 Doilars i
i epsmummmsm.l. HIE PSTEN GRINNELL & HOWELL ' i
i 0200 WILL OV CREEK RO STE 100 At ‘mmuowmesxansrem 1
t AT DEee Ch G211 Al SAN DIEGO, CA 82131 >t A )
! i i
1128 STMTHTT2034 ) ' 1281 STHTTTSHGT Lod T :
- — e me — b e - oy - . e S Y e B . , semarine v —
ef2i2dr lEEE!?quI ?GBO!LFIBI" l‘ElE'ul' H iEaEi?lﬂ‘llﬁ lDEDiilq 1
Ref# 53007888 $300.00 Ch# 2123 Ref# 53007887 $350.00 Ch# 2124
! P i
R oAy ero Ass0C e 225 || FLEmNELNI s Assoc S sl
BN GG, A e : sz e oz 1 e o we 052002019 1
i 11— i
© {5 EPSTENGRINNELLS HOWELL e $73%0.00 [ Gemy JOSENARANIG s $714000 ]
L Three Hundrod Therty and 07100~ — I [ One s Forty sad 0100 — i
| | s i
i EPSTEN GRINNELL & HOWELL i
'; mvg%?;‘sﬁxmmnm ! I g&%‘ft"s’&ﬁ‘mn '
i = it EE;é;ﬁ%%i;;;;;ﬁk ‘
U simenaesee ge 1 yr124d RO L e B L. - -
C5ithe miseasaiahe SHARALLARTE F2326e 11122232409 2080334984

—— Ref# 53007889 $330.00 Ch# 2125 ~ Ref# 53006191 $140.00 Ch# 2126
727 A380C oo 2128 ||| yar rosmaon nomeownERs assoc porrerrrer-iad 2129 |
st mmﬂg%zm--m T4 200 AN 1 p!gmuluilg’tm-m AN ERO0, CA I !
—— SAN DIEGO, CA BHES478 mawoa . 0A172010 BAN DREGO, CA 921834308 i oar  OBOS019 ;
e roTe  CEOSDMET mowe  $77324.60 R EDCD mousn. $7180.74 §
e Thres Hundred Twenty-Four sad 50/100 Dokiars One Hundred Elghty and 741100 Dotiars i
= £6 7oK san 1 PO BORBIT o oRATION I
DIEGO, CA 021834308 i BUENA PARK, CA 906225887 }
] H
0519 Mgt Fee Postage. Printing Supplies W {___ 08/19 SVC ACCTE1-AR 257427 ;

A~ r2126% 122232109 2080311384 #2129¢ 1122232409¢ 20003419818
Ref# 53053278 $326.60 Ch# 2128 Ref# 53049932 $180.74 Ch# 2129

0036967-0000001-0088408



California Bank & Trust

ACCOUNT # 2080311981

This Statement:
June 28, 2019
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Bank Reconciliation June 30, 2019

727 Robinson Homeowners Association
CA Bank & Trust - Operating

Bank Ending Balance 06/30/19 02.48
Outstanding Checks 0.00
Check# PayTo Date Amt

Outstanding Deposits/Corrections

[ 0.00 |
Folio # Date Amt
Adjusted Bank Balance
6/30/19 | 92.48 |
Ledger Balance
6/30/19 | 92.48 |

Difference Between Ledger & Bank

6/30/19 0.00




GENERAL LEDGER for 727 ROBINSON HOA

for the period 06/01/19 to 06/30/19;

Date Description

102 Checking
05/31/19 balance forward
06/01/19 ceosd.net
06/05/19 Edco
06/10/19 Deposit
06/10/19 City Treasurer
06/11/19 Insufficient Funds

06/12/19 BS Venture Inc.Systems

06/12/19 ceosd.net

06/12/19 Lloyd Pest Control
06/12/19 Homecrafts
06/17/19 Deposit

06/18/19 SDGE

06/20/19 BS Venture Inc.Systems

06/21/19 State Farm

06/26/19 Deposit

06/26/19 OD fee refund
06/28/19 Paper Statement Fee
06/28/19 Homecrafts

Total for Account 102

114 Accounts Receivable
05/31/19 balance forward
06/01/19 A/R Recurring Jrnl
06/10/19 A/R Payments Rcvd
06/17/19 A/R Payments Rcvd
06/18/19 June Late Fee
06/26/19 A/R Payments Rcvd

Total for Account 114

310 Capital
05/31/19 balance forward

402 Assessments
06/01/19 A/R Recurring Jrnl

650 Bank Charges
06/11/19 Insufficient Funds
06/26/19 OD fee refund
06/28/19 Paper Statement Fee

684 Exterminator
06/12/19 Lloyd Pest Control

693 Gas & Electric
06/18/19 SDGE

Folio Check Contra

3112 128 725
3113 129 789

3114 114
3132 797
3133 650

3115 130 754
3116 131 754
3117 132 684
3119 133 754

3120 114
3134 693
3123 134 754
3135 702
3124 114
3139 650
3136 650

3137 135 754
(-834.20 since 06/01)

3101 402
3114 102
3120 102
3122 825
3124 102

(-2423.30 since 06/01)

Total for Account 310

3101 114
Total for Account 402

3133 102
3139 102
3136 102

Total for Account 650

3117 132 102
Total for Account 684

3134 102
Total for Account 693

prepared 07/09/19;

page 1

Amount

926.
.60

-324

-180.
3530.
-742.
-72.
-240.
-90.
-53.
.00
310.
-179.
-315.
-289.
1000.
6.
.00
-990.
.48

-2200

-3

92

3890.
2391.
-3530.
-310.
.99

25

-1000.
1466.

-23393
-23393

-2391.
-2391.

72.
-6.

3.
69.

53
53

179.
179.

68

74
02
54
00
00
00
00

73
46
00
91
00
00

70

00
46
02
73

00
70

.53
.53

46
46

00
00
00
00

.00
.00

46
46



GENERAL LEDGER for 727 ROBINSON HOA

for the period 06/01/19 to 06/30/19; prepared 07/09/19; page 2

Date Description Folio Check Contra

702 Insurance
06/21/19 State Farm 3135 102
Total for Account 702

716 Management Fees
06/01/19 06/19 Mgmt Fee 3112 128 102
Total for Account 716

725 Office Expenses & Misc. - the sum of the following accounts:
06/01/19 06/19 Supplies 3112 128 102
06/01/19 06/19 Website Hosting 3112 128 102

Total for Account 725

744 Postage
06/01/19 05/19 Postage 3112 128 102
Total for Account 744

745 Printing and Copies
06/01/19 05/19 Printing 3112 128 102
Total for Account 745

754 Repairs & Maintenance

06/12/19 BS Venture Inc.Systems 3115 130 102
06/12/19 J1220 Clean Urine 3116 131 102
06/12/19 J1205 Sump Pump Leaking+ 3119 133 102
06/20/19 BS Venture Inc.Systems 3123 134 102
06/28/19 Homecrafts 3137 135 102
Total for Account 754
789 Trash
06/05/19 Edco 3113 129 102

Total for Account 789

797 Water and Sewer
06/10/19 City Treasurer 3132 102
Total for Account 797

825 Late Fees, Misc. Income
06/18/19 June Late Fee 3122 114
Total for Account 825

Amount

289.
289.

300.
300.

240.
90.
2200.
315.
990.
3835.

180

742.
.54

742

-25

-25.

91
91

00
00

.60
.00
.60

.30
.30

.70
.70

00
0o
00
00
70
70

.74
180.

74

54

.99

99





